
 
 Sundsvalls PK 
 

 
Resultat Hösttroffen 181007 
Nationell fält 
 

A-vapen 
Klass1 

Plats Namn Klubb Resultat Tot Poäng std- 
medalj 

1 Jimmy Andersson Härnösands PK 6/3 1/1 5/4 3/2 5/3 2/2 2/2 5/4  29/21 2 
2 Björn Elfström Sundsvalls PK 0/0 3/3 3/2 2/2 4/2 6/2 4/2 2/1  24/14 3 
3 Johan Högberg Härnösands PK 5/2 2/1 3/2 2/1 4/3 2/1 0/0 3/3  21/13 5 

Klass2 
Plats Namn Klubb Resultat Tot Poäng std- 

medalj 
1 Peter Sundberg Ånge PK 5/3 6/4 6/5 5/1 5/5 6/5 6/4 3/3  42/30 15 B 
2 Joakim Wiklund Sundsvalls PK 3/1 6/4 5/5 6/2 5/5 6/5 3/2 4/3  38/27 11 
3 Marcus Eklund Sundsvalls Ssk 5/2 6/4 5/4 3/2 4/3 6/2 4/2 5/1  38/20 9 
4 Magnus Näslund Nätra Skyttegille 5/3 6/4 4/3 5/2 4/3 5/3 3/3 4/4  36/25 13 
5 Tommy Vinroth Sundsvalls Ssk 3/2 4/3 6/5 5/2 5/4 4/3 1/1 5/2  33/22 12 
6 Thomas Böhlin Nätra Skyttegille 4/3 4/4 3/2 3/2 4/4 6/3 2/2 4/2  30/22 3 
7 Richard Janeström Sundsvalls PK 5/3 4/3 5/4 4/2 3/2 4/4 1/1 3/2  29/21 17 
8 Nils Norin Sundsvalls PK 3/2 1/1 2/2 3/1 4/3 5/4 5/3 6/5  29/21 7 
9 Kenth Bergqvist Sundsvalls PK 5/3 3/3 4/4 5/2 3/2 2/1 3/3 3/3  28/21 7 

10 Carl Undén Sundsvalls Ssk 5/3 5/4 5/4 1/1 1/1 1/1 1/1 4/4  23/19 0 
11 Erik Dahlin Sundsvalls PK 5/3 2/2 3/2 3/2 3/3 5/4 2/2 0/0  23/18 4 

Klass3 
Plats Namn Klubb Resultat Tot Poäng std- 

medalj 
1 Marcus Karström Umeå PSK 6/4 6/4 5/4 6/2 6/5 6/5 6/4 6/5  47/33 14 S 
2 Mikael Bergner Forsa PK 6/4 6/4 6/5 6/2 6/5 6/5 6/4 4/4  46/33 16 S 
3 Patrik Hörnell Örnsköldsviks PK 6/4 6/4 6/5 5/2 5/4 5/4 6/4 5/4  44/31 9 S 
4 Mikael Wiklund Västjämtens PSK 6/4 6/4 6/5 6/2 5/4 6/5 4/3 4/4  43/31 15 B 
5 Peter Rooth Sandvikens PSK 6/4 6/4 6/5 5/2 4/3 5/4 5/3 6/5  43/30 12 B 
6 Mikael Irmalm Sundsvalls PK 5/3 6/4 5/4 5/2 6/5 5/4 5/4 6/4  43/30 11 B 
7 Örjan Eriksson Ånge PK 5/3 6/4 6/5 6/2 6/4 6/4 4/3 4/4  43/29 17 B 
8 Torbjörn Johansson Örnsköldsviks PK 6/4 5/3 5/3 5/2 5/3 6/2 5/3 6/4  43/24 13 B 
9 Per-Erik Eriksson Kramfors PSK 6/4 6/4 6/5 4/2 6/5 5/4 3/2 6/5  42/31 11 B 

10 Per-Olof Gustavsson Röåns Skytteklubb 6/4 6/4 5/4 5/2 4/4 5/4 5/3 6/5  42/30 7 B 
11 Fredrik Bergström Härnösands PK 6/4 6/4 6/5 4/2 6/5 5/5 3/3 3/3  39/31 6 



  

  
12 Magnus Skoglund Röåns Skytteklubb 6/4 5/3 6/5 5/2 5/4 5/4 3/2 3/3  38/27 9 
13 Jörgen Wennberg Sundsvalls PK 6/4 4/3 6/5 1/1 5/5 6/5 4/4 3/2  35/29 1 
14 Lennart Selander Örnsköldsviks PK 6/4 4/3 5/4 6/2 5/4 6/2 2/1 1/1  35/21 17 
15 Örjan Jansson Härnösands PK 4/2 5/3 6/5 3/2 2/1 4/4 1/1 4/3  29/21 7 

B-vapen 
Klass1 

Plats Namn Klubb Resultat Tot Poäng std- 
medalj 

1 Björn Grönnerud Strömsunds Ssk 6/4 4/3 6/5 4/2 5/5 5/4 5/3 4/3  39/29 10 

Klass3 
Plats Namn Klubb Resultat Tot Poäng std- 

medalj 
1 Marcus Claeson Lillsjöns PSK 6/4 4/2 6/5 4/1 6/5 6/5 4/3 3/2  39/27 6 

C-vapen 
Klass1 

Plats Namn Klubb Resultat Tot Poäng std- 
medalj 

1 Andreas Carlström Sundsvalls PK 5/3 6/4 5/4 6/2 6/5 5/4 6/4 6/5  45/31 18 B 
2 Jimmy Andersson Härnösands PK 4/2 6/3 6/5 6/2 6/4 6/2 6/2 5/3  45/23 11 B 
3 Jens Löfstedt A 4 SF 6/4 5/4 5/4 4/2 6/5 6/5 3/3 5/5  40/32 5 
4 Björn Elfström Sundsvalls PK 6/2 5/3 4/3 2/2 5/3 5/2 5/2 4/3  36/20 3 
5 Björn Grönnerud Strömsunds Ssk 5/3 6/4 3/3 3/1 4/3 4/3 3/2 3/2  31/21 13 
6 Thomas Stenman Sundsvalls PK 5/2 5/3 2/2 0/0 3/2 5/2 6/2 5/4  31/17 0 
7 Erika Bergman Örnsköldsviks PK 6/4 2/2 4/3 3/2 5/5 0/0 5/2 3/3  28/21 2 
8 Johan Högberg Härnösands PK 4/2 6/3 3/3 4/1 4/3 0/0 4/2 2/2  27/16 12 

Klass2 
Plats Namn Klubb Resultat Tot Poäng std- 

medalj 
1 Tommy Vinroth Sundsvalls Ssk 5/3 6/4 6/5 6/2 5/4 5/5 6/4 5/4  44/31 15 B 
2 Peter Sundberg Ånge PK 6/4 5/4 6/5 3/2 5/4 6/5 6/4 6/5  43/33 9 
3 Örjan Boström Kramfors PSK 4/2 5/3 5/4 5/1 6/3 6/2 6/2 5/3  42/20 14 
4 Ulf Tjernström Sundsvalls Ssk 5/3 5/4 6/5 5/2 4/4 5/5 3/3 6/3  39/29 13 
5 Carl Undén Sundsvalls Ssk 6/4 5/3 5/4 3/2 5/4 6/5 4/3 5/4  39/29 5 
6 Joakim Svensson Västjämtens PSK 6/4 5/4 5/4 6/2 5/5 6/5 4/3 2/1  39/28 14 
7 Fleming Rodebrand Härnösands PK 6/2 3/2 3/3 4/2 6/3 5/4 6/4 5/3  38/23 5 
8 Marcus Eklund Sundsvalls Ssk 5/2 6/4 4/4 5/2 4/3 6/5 5/4 2/2  37/26 4 
9 Jonny Viklund Röåns Skytteklubb 4/3 5/4 6/5 1/1 6/5 3/2 6/2 5/4  36/26 0 

10 Kenth Bergqvist Sundsvalls PK 5/3 4/3 3/3 3/1 5/5 6/4 4/3 4/4  34/26 7 
11 Daniel Isaksson Röåns Skytteklubb 5/3 4/3 6/5 2/2 3/3 5/2 4/2 5/4  34/24 3 
12 Magnus Näslund Nätra Skyttegille 6/4 5/4 4/4 4/1 6/5 3/3 5/4 0/0  33/25 9 



  

  
13 Christer Sjölund Kramfors PSK 4/2 4/2 2/2 5/1 3/2 4/1 5/2 4/3  31/15 16 
14 Joakim Wiklund Sundsvalls PK 4/3 5/3 6/5 4/2 4/4 5/5 1/1 1/1  30/24 6 
15 Daniel Frisk Kramfors PSK 4/2 5/3 3/3 4/2 5/5 2/2 3/2 4/3  30/22 10 
16 Thomas Böhlin Nätra Skyttegille 4/2 6/4 5/4 3/2 1/1 5/3 5/3 1/1  30/20 20 
17 Nils Norin Sundsvalls PK 2/1 4/4 4/4 3/2 5/5 2/2 5/3 4/3  29/24 6 
18 Erik Dahlin Sundsvalls PK 2/1 4/3 3/3 4/2 4/4 2/2 4/4 5/4  28/23 11 
19 Richard Janeström Sundsvalls PK 3/2 2/1 2/2 6/2 6/5 3/3 3/2 3/3  28/20 20 

Klass3 
Plats Namn Klubb Resultat Tot Poäng std- 

medalj 
1 Marcus Karström Umeå PSK 6/4 6/4 6/5 6/2 6/5 6/5 6/4 6/5  48/34 18 S 
2 Harry Svensson Strömsunds Ssk 6/4 6/4 6/5 6/2 6/5 6/5 6/4 6/5  48/34 11 S 
3 Lennart Selander Örnsköldsviks PK 6/4 6/4 6/5 6/2 5/5 6/5 6/4 6/5  47/34 15 S 
4 Tobias Warg Umeå PSK 6/4 6/4 6/5 6/2 6/5 6/5 6/4 5/4  47/33 19 S 
5 Bengt-Arne Nyh Sundsvalls Ssk 6/4 6/4 6/5 6/2 6/5 6/5 6/4 5/4  47/33 12 S 
6 Fredrik Bergström Härnösands PK 6/4 6/4 6/5 5/1 6/5 6/5 5/4 6/5  46/33 16 B 
7 Mikael Wiklund Västjämtens PSK 6/4 6/4 5/4 5/2 6/4 6/5 6/4 6/5  46/32 15 B 
8 Rasmus Wahlstedt Ånge PK 6/4 6/4 6/5 6/2 6/5 6/5 4/3 6/4  46/32 15 B 
9 Håkan Lindgren Örnsköldsviks PK 6/4 6/4 6/5 5/1 6/5 5/4 6/4 6/5  46/32 14 B 

10 Örjan Jansson Härnösands PK 6/4 6/4 5/5 6/2 6/5 4/3 6/4 6/5  45/32 19 B 
11 Charlotta Nygård Härnösands PK 6/4 6/4 6/5 4/2 6/5 5/4 6/4 5/5  44/33 12 B 
12 Marcus Claeson Lillsjöns PSK 6/4 5/4 6/5 6/2 6/5 3/3 6/4 6/5  44/32 16 B 
13 Jörgen Wennberg Sundsvalls PK 6/4 4/3 6/5 6/2 5/4 6/5 5/4 6/5  44/32 15 B 
14 Mikael Bergner Forsa PK 6/4 6/4 6/5 6/2 6/5 6/5 3/3 5/4  44/32 14 B 
15 Patrik Hörnell Örnsköldsviks PK 6/4 5/4 5/4 5/2 6/5 6/5 5/3 6/5  44/32 13 B 
16 Peter Rooth Sandvikens PSK 6/4 6/4 5/4 4/1 6/5 5/4 6/4 6/5  44/31 14 B 
17 Roland Örnsson Strömsunds Ssk 6/4 5/3 6/5 6/2 6/5 6/5 5/4 3/2  43/30 14 
18 Per-Erik Eriksson Kramfors PSK 6/4 4/4 6/5 5/2 5/4 6/5 6/4 4/4  42/32 12 
19 Örjan Eriksson Ånge PK 6/4 6/4 6/5 5/2 6/5 6/5 3/2 4/4  42/31 14 
20 Tomas Edström Strömsunds Ssk 6/4 5/4 6/5 5/2 6/4 6/5 2/1 6/5  42/30 16 
21 Mikael Irmalm Sundsvalls PK 5/3 5/3 6/5 5/2 4/3 4/3 6/4 5/4  40/27 12 
22 Tom Eriksson Kramfors PSK 6/3 4/2 6/4 4/2 5/4 5/3 5/4 4/3  39/25 6 
23 Bert-Åke Sjödin Sundsvalls PK 4/2 3/2 3/2 6/2 5/3 6/5 3/3 5/4  35/23 17 
24 Magnus Skoglund Röåns Skytteklubb 5/4 5/3 5/4 4/1 2/2 4/4 4/2 1/1  30/21 10 

Damer klass 1 
Plats Namn Klubb Resultat Tot Poäng std- 

medalj 
1 Veronica Wadebeck Härnösands PK 5/2 4/3 4/3 3/2 3/2 4/2 1/1 2/2  26/17 7 
       

Yngre veteraner 
Plats Namn Klubb Resultat Tot Poäng std- 

medalj 
1 Torbjörn Johansson Örnsköldsviks PK 6/4 6/4 6/5 6/2 6/5 6/2 5/3 6/5  47/30 13 S 



  

  
2 Tore Sjöberg Örnsköldsviks PK 6/4 4/2 6/5 4/2 5/4 4/3 6/4 5/3  40/27 11 
3 Karl-Gustav Johansson Örnsköldsviks PK 4/3 6/4 5/4 4/2 5/4 6/5 3/2 4/4  37/28 11 
4 Christer Backlund Sundsvalls PK 3/1 4/2 5/5 4/1 5/4 4/4 4/4 3/2  32/23 10 

Äldre veteraner 
Plats Namn Klubb Resultat Tot Poäng std- 

medalj 
1 Per-Olof Gustavsson Röåns Skytteklubb 6/4 6/4 6/5 6/2 4/3 6/5 6/4 6/5  46/32 4 B 
2 Ulla Nylander Sollefteå PSK 5/3 5/3 2/2 4/2 5/4 5/2 3/3 5/3  34/22 10 

Christer Dufvenberg Sundsvalls PK 5/3 3/2 4/3 5/2 2/1 2/2 4/2 4/3  29/18 9 
3 Leif Sköld Sollefteå PSK 5/3 2/1 3/2 2/1 1/1 5/4 3/2 0/0  21/14 5 

       

R-vapen 
Klass1 

Plats Namn Klubb Resultat Tot Poäng std- 
medalj 

1 Andreas Carlström Sundsvalls PK 5/3 6/4 4/4 6/2 6/5 4/3 4/2 5/5  40/28 20 
2 Jens Löfstedt A 4 SF 5/3 4/3 6/5 4/2 5/5 4/4 3/3 4/4  35/29 10 

Klass2 
Plats Namn Klubb Resultat Tot Poäng std- 

medalj 
1 Örjan Boström Kramfors PSK 6/3 6/3 6/3 5/2 5/3 6/2 6/2 4/1  44/19 9 B 
2 Joakim Svensson Västjämtens PSK 1/1 5/3 5/5 3/1 6/4 3/3 5/4 4/3  32/24 9 
3 Christer Backlund Sundsvalls PK 5/3 5/4 6/5 2/1 3/3 3/3 2/2 3/3  29/24 5 
4 Christer Sjölund Kramfors PSK 4/2 4/3 5/3 2/2 1/1 4/4 4/2 2/1  26/18 2 
5 Christer Dufvenberg Sundsvalls PK 5/3 2/2 3/3 2/1 3/3 4/4 2/1 3/3  24/20 2 

Klass3 
Plats Namn Klubb Resultat Tot Poäng std- 

medalj 
1 Tobias Warg Umeå PSK 6/4 5/3 6/5 5/2 6/5 6/5 5/4 6/5  45/33 11 S 
2 Roland Örnsson Strömsunds Ssk 6/4 6/4 6/5 3/2 6/5 6/5 5/4 6/5  44/34 7 B 
3 Harry Svensson Strömsunds Ssk 6/4 6/4 6/5 6/2 5/4 5/4 5/4 5/4  44/31 14 B 
4 Bengt-Arne Nyh Sundsvalls Ssk 4/2 6/4 6/5 4/2 6/5 6/5 6/4 5/4  43/31 7 B 
5 Tom Eriksson Kramfors PSK 6/3 6/3 6/4 4/2 4/2 5/3 6/2 6/3  43/22 4 B 
6 Håkan Lindgren Örnsköldsviks PK 6/4 5/4 6/5 6/2 5/4 4/4 5/4 5/4  42/31 14 
7 Tomas Edström Strömsunds Ssk 5/3 6/4 5/5 2/1 5/4 6/5 4/3 5/4  38/29 4 
8 Tore Sjöberg Örnsköldsviks PK 6/4 5/3 6/4 4/2 5/3 4/4 3/3 4/4  37/27 8 
9 Karl-Gustav Johansson Örnsköldsviks PK 6/4 2/1 6/5 3/1 2/2 2/2 2/1 3/3  26/19 4 

 
 
 



  

  
Lagtävling 

Plats Klubb Resultat Tot Poäng 
1 Örnsköldsviks PK 140 ⁄ 96 42 

Lennart Selander 6/4 6/4 6/5 6/2 5/5 6/5 6/4 6/5  47 ⁄ 34 15 
Torbjörn Johansson 6/4 6/4 6/5 6/2 6/5 6/2 5/3 6/5  47 ⁄ 30 13 
Håkan Lindgren 6/4 6/4 6/5 5/1 6/5 5/4 6/4 6/5  46 ⁄ 32 14 

2 Härnösands PK 136 ⁄ 88 46 
Fredrik Bergström 6/4 6/4 6/5 5/1 6/5 6/5 5/4 6/5  46 ⁄ 33 16 
Örjan Jansson 6/4 6/4 5/5 6/2 6/5 4/3 6/4 6/5  45 ⁄ 32 19 
Jimmy Andersson 4/2 6/3 6/5 6/2 6/4 6/2 6/2 5/3  45 ⁄ 23 11 

3 Strömsunds Ssk 133 ⁄ 94 41 
Harry Svensson 6/4 6/4 6/5 6/2 6/5 6/5 6/4 6/5  48 ⁄ 34 11 
Roland Örnsson 6/4 5/3 6/5 6/2 6/5 6/5 5/4 3/2  43 ⁄ 30 14 
Tomas Edström 6/4 5/4 6/5 5/2 6/4 6/5 2/1 6/5  42 ⁄ 30 16 

4 Ånge PK 131 ⁄ 96 38 
Rasmus Wahlstedt 6/4 6/4 6/5 6/2 6/5 6/5 4/3 6/4  46 ⁄ 32 15 
Peter Sundberg 6/4 5/4 6/5 3/2 5/4 6/5 6/4 6/5  43 ⁄ 33 9 
Örjan Eriksson 6/4 6/4 6/5 5/2 6/5 6/5 3/2 4/4  42 ⁄ 31 14 

5 Sundsvalls Ssk 130 ⁄ 93 79 
Bengt-Arne Nyh 6/4 6/4 6/5 6/2 6/5 6/5 6/4 5/4  47 ⁄ 33 12 
Tommy Vinroth 5/3 6/4 6/5 6/2 5/4 5/5 6/4 5/4  44 ⁄ 31 15 
Carl Undén 6/4 5/3 5/4 3/2 5/4 6/5 4/3 5/4  39 ⁄ 29 52 

6 Sundsvalls PK 129 ⁄ 90 45 
Andreas Carlström 5/3 6/4 5/4 6/2 6/5 5/4 6/4 6/5  45 ⁄ 31 18 
Jörgen Wennberg 6/4 4/3 6/5 6/2 5/4 6/5 5/4 6/5  44 ⁄ 32 15 
Mikael Irmalm 5/3 5/3 6/5 5/2 4/3 4/3 6/4 5/4  40 ⁄ 27 12 

7 Kramfors PSK 123 ⁄ 77 88 
Per-Erik Eriksson 6/4 4/4 6/5 5/2 5/4 6/5 6/4 4/4  42 ⁄ 32 12 
Örjan Boström 4/2 5/3 5/4 5/1 6/3 6/2 6/2 5/3  42 ⁄ 20 14 
Tom Eriksson 6/3 4/2 6/4 4/2 5/4 5/3 5/4 4/3  39 ⁄ 25 62 

8 Örnsköldsviks PK 2 121 ⁄ 87 35 
Patrik Hörnell 6/4 5/4 5/4 5/2 6/5 6/5 5/3 6/5  44 ⁄ 32 13 
Tore Sjöberg 6/4 4/2 6/5 4/2 5/4 4/3 6/4 5/3  40 ⁄ 27 11 
Karl-Gustav Johansson 4/3 6/4 5/4 4/2 5/4 6/5 3/2 4/4  37 ⁄ 28 11 

       



  

  
9 Röåns Skytteklubb 116 ⁄ 82 45 

Per-Olof Gustavsson 6/4 6/4 6/5 6/2 4/3 6/5 6/4 6/5  46 ⁄ 32 42 
Jonny Viklund 4/3 5/4 6/5 1/1 6/5 3/2 6/2 5/4  36 ⁄ 26 0 
Daniel Isaksson 5/3 4/3 6/5 2/2 3/3 5/2 4/2 5/4  34 ⁄ 24 3 

10 Sundsvalls PK 2 105 ⁄ 69 54 
Björn Elfström 6/2 5/3 4/3 2/2 5/3 5/2 5/2 4/3  36 ⁄ 20 30 
Bert-Åke Sjödin 4/2 3/2 3/2 6/2 5/3 6/5 3/3 5/4  35 ⁄ 23 17 
Kenth Bergqvist 5/3 4/3 3/3 3/1 5/5 6/4 4/3 4/4  34 ⁄ 26 7 

11 Sundsvalls PK 3 93 ⁄ 64 71 
Christer Backlund 3/1 4/2 5/5 4/1 5/4 4/4 4/4 3/2  32 ⁄ 23 10 
Thomas Stenman 5/2 5/3 2/2 0/0 3/2 5/2 6/2 5/4  31 ⁄ 17 0 
Joakim Wiklund 4/3 5/3 6/5 4/2 4/4 5/5 1/1 1/1  30 ⁄ 24 61 

12 Härnösands PK 2 91 ⁄ 56 24 
Fleming Rodebrand 6/2 3/2 3/3 4/2 6/3 5/4 6/4 5/3  38 ⁄ 23 5 
Johan Högberg 4/2 6/3 3/3 4/1 4/3 0/0 4/2 2/2  27 ⁄ 16 12 
Veronica Wadebeck 5/2 4/3 4/3 3/2 3/2 4/2 1/1 2/2  26 ⁄ 17 7 

13 Sundsvalls PK 4 86 ⁄ 65 107 
Nils Norin 2/1 4/4 4/4 3/2 5/5 2/2 5/3 4/3  29 ⁄ 24 6 
Christer Dufvenberg 5/3 3/2 4/3 5/2 2/1 2/2 4/2 4/3  29 ⁄ 18 90 
Erik Dahlin 2/1 4/3 3/3 4/2 4/4 2/2 4/4 5/4  28 ⁄ 23 11 

 
 

2017 Härnösands PK 
2016 Ånge PK 
2015 Härnösands PK 
2014 Härnösands PK 
2013 Sundsvalls Ssk 
2012 Sundsvalls Ssk 
2011 Sundsvalls Ssk 
2010 Sundsvalls Ssk 
2009 Örnsköldsviks PK 
2008 Kramfors PK 
2007 Kramfors PK 
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